Hi-Force

HYDRAULIC TOOLS

HTWP2142AR MINI TORQUE WRENCH PUMP.

AVAILABLE IN AVAILABLE TO
ITEM NO.| PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. |HTWP-SK1 SERVICE| ORDER AS SPARE
KIT PART

1 |AANOOOUPOOT 60 x 30 mm UNIVERSAL NAME PLATE 1

2 [BLCOOSHHO10 BUTTON HEAD SCREW 2

3 |BLCOOSHHO16 BUTTON HEAD SCREW 10

4 |BLCO08KDO40 SOCKET CAP HD SCREW 4

5  |BLCOOSKDO16 SOCKET CAP HD SCREW 4

6 |BLCO0SKDO20 SOCKET CAP HD SCREW 4

7 |BPCO20SPOOT FILLER 1 v
8  |BS200x43 200 x 43 mm HI-FORCE BRANDING STICKER| 2

9 |DCsFo0328 DOUBLE SIDED MAGNET 1

10 |EMA230MCO01 230V MOTOR ASSEMBLY 1 v
11 [FASO02HZOO1 ~ |NO.4x 3/16 BRASS HAMMER DRIVE SCREW| 2

12 |[FPCO10PN002 3/8" X 7/8" NPT SOCKET PLUG 2

13 |FPCO13PCO0! 12" BSPT HEX SOCKET PLUG 1

14 |FPCO20AMO02 BARREL 1

15 |FPCO20AMO03 EXTENSION TUBE 1 V4
16 |HOC002AP003 GAUGE FITTING 1 V4
17 |NUCO05WAQO1 M5 NUT 2

18 |NUC008KAQCD FULL NUT 4

19 |NUC008KC000 M8 NYLOCK NUT 4
20 [NUC020LBO0O LOCK NUT 2
21 [PG2G PRESSURE GAUGE 1 v
22 [BLCOO8STO00 M8X35MM ENGINEERING STUD 4
23 |CF4F COUPLER 1
24 |CM4F COUPLER 1
25  |FFC045MZ001 FILTER 1
26 |FPCO02PNOOT 1/16"x 7/8" NPT SOCKET PLUG 7
27 |FPCO06DBOOT FITTIING 2
28 |FPCO06QB003 ADAPTOR 1
29 [FPCO06YNOOT MALE CONNECTOR 1/4" NPT x 10mm 2
30  |FPCO10TBOOT TEE 1

NOTE:

EMA230MCO001 BOM REFER TO SHEET 3
HTWP-SK1 BOM REFER TO SHEET 4

www.hi-force.com

SERIAL NUMBERS
FROM BP6216

SPARE PARTS LIST NO.

AVAILABLE IN AVAILABLE TO
ITEM NO.| PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. [HTWP-SK1 SERVICE| ORDER AS SPARE
KIT PART
31 |FPCO10YNOO! MALE STUD COUPLER 1
32 |FPCO13BA0D1 REDUCER 1
33 |HF27 M/M ADAPTOR 2
34 [HOCO06PSO19 PRE BENT TUBE 1
35  [HOCO006PS020 TUBE 2
36 [HOCO06PS021 PRE BENT TUBE 1
37 |PMCO14CF002 PUMP HEART 1 v
38 [SECO01KT004 GASKET 1 v
39 [SEC002KT014 PUMP GASKET 1 V4
40 [TACO0OPPOOI RETURN PIPE 2
41 |TACO05BR004 TANK LID 1
42 [VFC000CDO005 2/2 VALVE 1 N4
43 |VFC000CDO008 4/2 VALVE ASSY 1 v
44 |VFCOI0RDO11 SUB PLATE 1
45 |VRA700AF002 RELIEF VALVE 1 V4
46 |VRC700ZE00] ADJ PRESSURE REL VALVE 1 v
7 |WACO07HDOOD 17" BSP SELF CENTERING BONDED " v
48 [WACO08KDOOD DOWTY WASHER 8 V4
49 [SECOO3KT009 TANK GASKET 1 V4
50  [SFCO30HAQD1 FILLER BRACKET 1
51 [TACOOOFT006 LEVEL TEMP GAUGE 1 v
52 |TACO05AR002 TANK 1 v
53 [TAC005CS001 WELDED ROLL FRAME 1 V4
54 [WACO05ABO01 WASHER M5 2
55 [WACO05ECO0! M5 COPPER WASHER 10 v
56 |WACO0BABOOO M8 PLAIN WASHER 12
57 |[WAC008BBOOO M8 SPRING WASHER 4
58 |WACO08RHOO! M8 SADDLE WASHER FOR 16MM TUBE 4
59 [Ss60X60 SAFETY STICKER 100 X 100 mm 1
60  [BPC020SP002 FILLER PLUG 1

SHT 1 OF 4 SHTS
REVISION

15227

5601

3

S © © N o oA

WHEN ORDERING SPARES YOU MUST STATE THE FULL PART NUMBER AND THE
TO PROTECT YOUR WARRANTY ALWAYS USE GENUINE HI-FORCE PARTS.

IMPORTANT

PRODUCT SERIAL NUMBER - FROM THE LABEL




SERIAL NUMBERS SPARE PARTS LIST NO.

Hi-Fomé HTWP2142AR MINI TORQUE WRENCH PUMP.

HYDRAULIC TOOLS
FROM BP6216 SHT 2 OF 4 SHTS

REVISION

15227

5601

<....\
L]
] g\
»® J o

IMPORTANT
WHEN ORDERING SPARES YOU MUST STATE THE FULL PART NUMBER AND THE
PRODUCT SERIAL NUMBER - FROM THE LABEL
TO PROTECT YOUR WARRANTY ALWAYS USE GENUINE HI-FORCE PARTS.




. SERIAL NUMBERS SPARE PARTS LIST NO.
Hi-Fome HTWP2142AR MINI TORQUE WRENCH PUMP.

HYDRAULIC TOOLS FROM BP6216
SHT 3 OF 4 SHTS
REVISION
115227
[2) 560
3
AVAILABLE IN| AVAILABLE 4
ITEMNO.| PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. | HTWP-SK1  [TO ORDER AS
SERVICEKIT | SPARE PART 5
61 |BLCO04-HO12 BUTTON HEAD SCREW 2
62 |BLCOO5HHO16 BUTTON HEAD SCREW 8 6
63 |EM230-0.75-4LAF MOTOR WITH BOX REMOVED 1 7
64  |EMCOOONZOO! TERMINAL BLOCK 7 8
65  |EMCO0ONZ002 EARTH TERMINAL BLOCK 1 9
66  |EMC000VZ003 PENDANT 1 v
67  |EMC000XZ001 DIN RAIL 1 10
68 |EMCO00XZ002 CIRCUIT BREAKER SPACER 1 11
69  |EMC024CA001 DELAY TIMER 1 v 12
70 |EMC024TB0O1 POWER SUPPLY 24 V DC 1 v 13
71 |EMC240DZ001 HOUR TIMER 1
72 |EMC240UC001 CIRCUIT BREAKER 240V 4A 1 4 14
73 |EMC240EZ001 ENCLOSURE BOX 1 15
74 |EMC240EZ002 ENCLOSURE LID 1 16
75 EMC400NGO001 Wago 5-way lever connector 222 series| 4 17
76  |MCC240EP002 240V PLUG 1
77 |[NUC004vC000 NUT 2 18
78 [NUC020LS002 GLAND 6-12MM 4 19
79 |SEC002KTO15 ENCLOSURE GASKET 1 v 20
80  |WACO04FS000 NYLON WASHER 10

IMPORTANT
WHEN ORDERING SPARES YOU MUST STATE THE FULL PART NUMBER AND THE
PRODUCT SERIAL NUMBER - FROM THE LABEL
TO PROTECT YOUR WARRANTY ALWAYS USE GENUINE HI-FORCE PARTS.

www.hi-force.com




Hi-Fomé HTWP2142AR MINI TORQUE WRENCH PUMP.

HYDRAULIC TOOLS

HTWP-SK1 SERVICE KIT

TEMNO. | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QY.
] SEC002KTO15 ENCLOSURE GASKET ]
2 [SEC001KT004 GASKET ]
3 [SEC002KTO14 PUMP GASKET ]
4 WAC007HDO0o | /4 SR SELF CERIERING |4
5 WACO008KDOO0O DOWTY WASHER 8
SEC003KT009 TANK GASKET
7 WACO05EC001 | M5 COPPER WASHER

www.hi-force.com

SERIAL NUMBERS SPARE PARTS LIST NO.

FROM BP6216

™

S— E—
o

N

Q

N

N

SHT 4 OF 4 SHTS
REVISION

1 5227
7Y 5401

5’~ooo\no\ow4>oo.

IMPORTANT

PRODUCT SERIAL NUMBER - FROM THE LABEL

TO PROTECT YOUR WARRANTY ALWAYS USE GENUINE HI-FORCE PARTS.

WHEN ORDERING SPARES YOU MUST STATE THE FULL PART NUMBER AND THE




Hi-Force HTWP2142AR MINI TORQUE WRENCH PUMP.

HYDRAULIC TOOLS

SERIAL NUMBERS

SPARE PARTS LIST NO.

UPTO BL3449 HTWP2142ARP1

42

www.hi-force.com

IMPORTANT

WHEN ORDERING SPARES YOU MUST STATE THE FULL PART NUMBER AND THE
PRODUCT SERIAL NUMBER - FROM THE LABEL
TO PROTECT YOUR WARRANTY ALWAYS USE GENUINE HI-FORCE PARTS.




Hi-Force

HYDRAULIC TOOLS

HTWP2142AR MINI TORQUE WRENCH PUMP.

SERIAL NUMBERS

UPTO BL3449

SPARE PARTS LIST NO.

HTWP2142ARP1

36
22
K
<) HBE
]3 S S /? QUD&
" %
g
51 []
g g
49
21
18
27 Y31 19 24
32
32 23

www.hi-force.com

INTERNAL DETAIL:
SOME PARTS OMITTED

FOR CLARITY.
[, T
Py =F
: %D o= |
- r — &
35) 40 ) 52 20 26

IMPORTANT
WHEN ORDERING SPARES YOU MUST STATE THE FULL PART NUMBER AND THE
PRODUCT SERIAL NUMBER - FROM THE LABEL
TO PROTECT YOUR WARRANTY ALWAYS USE GENUINE HI-FORCE PARTS.




SERIAL NUMBERS SPARE PARTS LIST NO.

Hi-Force HTWP2142AR MINI TORQUE WRENCH PUMP.

AYDRAULIC ToOLS UPTO BL3449 HTWP2142ARP1
N7 PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. R PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 [TACO05AR001 TANK. 1 26 |FPCO10TBOO!1 TEE 1
2 X TANK GASKET 1 27 |FPCOT0YNOO!T MALE STUD COUPLER 1
3 X MOTOR GASKET 1 28 |FPCO12WS001 STUD 3/8 BSP TO 12MM PUSH 2
4 |TACOO0OFTO06 LEVEL TEMP GAUGE 1 29 |FPCO13HCO001 ELBOW 45 DEGREES. 1
5 |[TACO05BR0O03 5 LITRE TANK LID 1 30 |FPCO13PCO01 PLUG 1
6 |[TACOO5CAQ01 ROLL FRAME 1 31 |HOCO006PS019 PRE BENT TUBE 1
7 |PG2G PRESSURE GAUGE 1 32 |HOC006PS020 TUBE 2
8 |VRC700ZE0O1 ADJ PRESSURE REL VALVE 1 33 |HOCO006PS021 PRE BENT TUBE 1
9 |WACOO05ECO001 M5 COPPER WASHER 10 34 |VFCO10RD007 SUB PLATE 1
10 |WACO008ABO0O M8 WASHER 4 35 |PMCO14CFO001 PUMP UNIT 1
11 |WAC008BB000 M8 SPRING WASHER 4 36 |SEE NOTE ELECTRIC MOTOR 1
12 |BLCOO5HHO16 BUTTON HEAD SCREW 10 37 |BLC008STO00 M8X35MM ENGINEERING STUD 4
13 |BLCO08KDO16 SOCKET CAP HD SCREW 8 53 |NUCO08KA000 FULL NUT 4
14 |BPC020SP002 FILLER PLUG 1 39 |BPCO10SP0O05 BLIND GROMMET 3
15 |CF4F COUPLER 1 40 |BLC008KDO30 SOCKET CAP HD SCREW 4
16 |CMA4F COUPLER 1 41 |FPCO10PNOO2 3/8 X 7/8 IN. NPT SOCKET PLUG 2
17 |DCSFO0328 MAGNET 1 42 |VFC000CD008 4/2 VALVE ASSY 1
18 |FFC045MZ001 FILTER | 44 |VFC0O00CDO005 2/2 VALVE 1
19 |[FPCOO2PNOO1 PLUG S 49 |VRA700AF002 RELIEF VALVE 1
20 |FPC006DB001 FITTING 2 50 |HOCO15PC003 TUBE 1
21 |FPCO04DNOO1 COMPRESSION ELBOW 1 51 Ix GASKET ]
22 |FPCO04WBOO1 1/4BSP X 6MM FEM STUD COUPLER 1 52 |x DOWTY WASHER 8
23 |FPCO06YNOO1 STUD COUPLING 2 53 |EMC000VZ003 PENDANT ]
24 |FPCO10BB005 REDUCER 1

25 |HF27 M/M ADAPTOR 2

NOTES:

ANY ITEMS MARKED 'X' AND SEAL KIT FOR
PUMP HEART SUPPLIED IN KIT HTWP2141/2-K ONLY.

ELECTRIC MOTOR:

EM230/1.1/2TR UP TO SERIAL NUMBER AZ2218
EM240/0.55/4TR FROM SERIAL NUMBER AZ2219

www.hi-force.com

IMPORTANT

WHEN ORDERING SPARES YOU MUST STATE THE FULL PART NUMBER AND THE
PRODUCT SERIAL NUMBER - FROM THE LABEL

TO PROTECT YOUR WARRANTY ALWAYS USE GENUINE HI-FORCE PARTS.




SERIAL NUMBERS SPARE PARTS LIST NO.

Hi-FOrce€  HTWP2142AR MINI TORQUE WRENCH PUMP. FROM BL3450 HTWP2142AR Iss 2

HYDRAULIC TOOLS

SN

www.hi-force.com

SHT 1 OF 3 SHTS

REVISION
(&)

IMPORTANT

WHEN ORDERING SPARES YOU MUST STATE THE FULL PART NUMBER AND THE
PRODUCT SERIAL NUMBER - FROM THE LABEL
TO PROTECT YOUR WARRANTY ALWAYS USE GENUINE HI-FORCE PARTS.




H._F ® 2142 SERIAL NUMBERS SPARE PARTS LIST NO.
Harorce - HIWP2142AR MINITORQUE WRENCH PUMP FROM BL3450 HTWP2142AR Iss 2

SHT 2 OF 3 SHTS

REVISION
INTERNAL DETAIL:
SOME PARTS OMITTED 5227
3 FOR CLARITY. >

S
. '.

DETAIL A

IMPORTANT
WHEN ORDERING SPARES YOU MUST STATE THE FULL PART NUMBER AND THE
PRODUCT SERIAL NUMBER - FROM THE LABEL
TO PROTECT YOUR WARRANTY ALWAYS USE GENUINE HI-FORCE PARTS.

www.hi-force.com




SERIAL NUMBERS

SPARE PARTS LIST NO.

FIrFOoroe | HIWP2142AR MINITORQUE WRENCH PUMP. FROM BL3450 HTWP2142ARIss2
ITEM NO.| PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QY. [TEM NO.J PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QY] revision

] TACOO05AR001 TANK 1 32 | HOC006PS020 TUBE 2 -

2 SECO03KT004 TANK GASKET 1 33 | HOCO06PS021 PRE BENT TUBE 1 -

3 SEC130KFOO1 MOTOR GASKET 1 34 | VFCO10RDO11 SUB PLATE 1 -

4 TACOOOFT006 | LEVEL TEMP GAUGE | 1 35 | PMCO14CF002 PUMP UNIT 1 y

5 TACO05BR003 TANK LID 1 36  |[EM240/0.75/4TR|  ELECTRIC MOTOR 1 5

6 | TACO05CA00] ROLL FRAME 1 M8X35mm ENGINEERING s

7 PG2G PRESSURE GAUGE ] 37 | BLCOO8STO00 STUD 40

8 VRC700ZEQOOT |ADJ PRESSURE REL VALVE| 1 38 NUCO08KAO00 FULL NUT 4 8

9  |WACO05EC001| M5 COPPER WASHER | 10 41 PCO10PNOO | 3/8 X 7/8 IFI)\IL.UI\g’T SOCKET| , | *

10 | WACO08ABOOD M8 WASHER 4 ©

11 | WACOO8BBOOO| M8 SPRING WASHER | 4 42 | VFCO00CDOO08 4/2 VALVE ASM L

12| BLCOO5HHO16 | BUTTON HEAD SCREW | 10 44 | VFCOOCDOOS 2/2 VALVE L

13| BLCOOSKDO16 | SOCKET CAP HD SCREW | 8 49 | VRA700AFO02 RELIEF VALVE LI

14 | BPC020SP002 FILLER PLUG ] Sl SECO01KT004 GASKET [

T CE4E COUPLER ] 52 | WACO008KDOOO DOWTY WASHER 8 |

T CNIAE COUPLER ] 53 | EMCO00VZ003 PENDANT T

7 SESF00378 MAGNET ] 54 | FPCO13BA0O] REDUCER 1|

23 | FPCO06YNOO] STUD COUPLING 2 58 | TACOOOPPQOI RETURN PIPE 2

oz OEo7 M/M ADAPTOR 5 59 | BPC0O20SPOO] BREATHER ]

26 FPCO10TBOO] TEE 1

27 | FPCOTOYNOOT | MALE STUD COUPLER | 1

29 | FPCO13HCO001 | ELBOW 45 DEGREES 1

30 | FPCO13PCO01 PLUG 1

31 | HOCO06PSO19 PRE BENT TUBE 1

[MPORTANT

www.hi-force.com

WHEN ORDERING SPARES YOU MUST STATE THE FULL PART NUMBER AND THE
TO PROTECT YOUR WARRANTY ALWAYS USE GENUINE HI-FORCE PARTS.

PRODUCT SERIAL NUMBER - FROM THE LABEL




Hi-Force HTWP2142AR MINI TORQUE WRENCH PUMP.

HYDRAULIC TOOLS

SERIAL NUMBERS

SPARE PARTS LIST NO.

UPTO BL3449 HTWP2142ARP1

42

www.hi-force.com

IMPORTANT

WHEN ORDERING SPARES YOU MUST STATE THE FULL PART NUMBER AND THE
PRODUCT SERIAL NUMBER - FROM THE LABEL
TO PROTECT YOUR WARRANTY ALWAYS USE GENUINE HI-FORCE PARTS.




Hi-Force

HYDRAULIC TOOLS

HTWP2142AR MINI TORQUE WRENCH PUMP.

SERIAL NUMBERS

UPTO BL3449

SPARE PARTS LIST NO.

HTWP2142ARP1

36
22
K
<) HBE
]3 S S /? QUD&
" %
g
51 []
g g
49
21
18
27 Y31 19 24
32
32 23

www.hi-force.com

INTERNAL DETAIL:
SOME PARTS OMITTED

FOR CLARITY.
[, T
Py =F
: %D o= |
- r — &
35) 40 ) 52 20 26

IMPORTANT
WHEN ORDERING SPARES YOU MUST STATE THE FULL PART NUMBER AND THE
PRODUCT SERIAL NUMBER - FROM THE LABEL
TO PROTECT YOUR WARRANTY ALWAYS USE GENUINE HI-FORCE PARTS.




SERIAL NUMBERS SPARE PARTS LIST NO.

Hi-Force HTWP2142AR MINI TORQUE WRENCH PUMP.

AYDRAULIC ToOLS UPTO BL3449 HTWP2142ARP1
N7 PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. R PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 [TACO05AR001 TANK. 1 26 |FPCO10TBOO!1 TEE 1
2 X TANK GASKET 1 27 |FPCOT0YNOO!T MALE STUD COUPLER 1
3 X MOTOR GASKET 1 28 |FPCO12WS001 STUD 3/8 BSP TO 12MM PUSH 2
4 |TACOO0OFTO06 LEVEL TEMP GAUGE 1 29 |FPCO13HCO001 ELBOW 45 DEGREES. 1
5 |[TACO05BR0O03 5 LITRE TANK LID 1 30 |FPCO13PCO01 PLUG 1
6 |[TACOO5CAQ01 ROLL FRAME 1 31 |HOCO006PS019 PRE BENT TUBE 1
7 |PG2G PRESSURE GAUGE 1 32 |HOC006PS020 TUBE 2
8 |VRC700ZE0O1 ADJ PRESSURE REL VALVE 1 33 |HOCO006PS021 PRE BENT TUBE 1
9 |WACOO05ECO001 M5 COPPER WASHER 10 34 |VFCO10RD007 SUB PLATE 1
10 |WACO008ABO0O M8 WASHER 4 35 |PMCO14CFO001 PUMP UNIT 1
11 |WAC008BB000 M8 SPRING WASHER 4 36 |SEE NOTE ELECTRIC MOTOR 1
12 |BLCOO5HHO16 BUTTON HEAD SCREW 10 37 |BLC008STO00 M8X35MM ENGINEERING STUD 4
13 |BLCO08KDO16 SOCKET CAP HD SCREW 8 53 |NUCO08KA000 FULL NUT 4
14 |BPC020SP002 FILLER PLUG 1 39 |BPCO10SP0O05 BLIND GROMMET 3
15 |CF4F COUPLER 1 40 |BLC008KDO30 SOCKET CAP HD SCREW 4
16 |CMA4F COUPLER 1 41 |FPCO10PNOO2 3/8 X 7/8 IN. NPT SOCKET PLUG 2
17 |DCSFO0328 MAGNET 1 42 |VFC000CD008 4/2 VALVE ASSY 1
18 |FFC045MZ001 FILTER | 44 |VFC0O00CDO005 2/2 VALVE 1
19 |[FPCOO2PNOO1 PLUG S 49 |VRA700AF002 RELIEF VALVE 1
20 |FPC006DB001 FITTING 2 50 |HOCO15PC003 TUBE 1
21 |FPCO04DNOO1 COMPRESSION ELBOW 1 51 Ix GASKET ]
22 |FPCO04WBOO1 1/4BSP X 6MM FEM STUD COUPLER 1 52 |x DOWTY WASHER 8
23 |FPCO06YNOO1 STUD COUPLING 2 53 |EMC000VZ003 PENDANT ]
24 |FPCO10BB005 REDUCER 1

25 |HF27 M/M ADAPTOR 2

NOTES:

ANY ITEMS MARKED 'X' AND SEAL KIT FOR
PUMP HEART SUPPLIED IN KIT HTWP2141/2-K ONLY.

ELECTRIC MOTOR:

EM230/1.1/2TR UP TO SERIAL NUMBER AZ2218
EM240/0.55/4TR FROM SERIAL NUMBER AZ2219

www.hi-force.com

IMPORTANT

WHEN ORDERING SPARES YOU MUST STATE THE FULL PART NUMBER AND THE
PRODUCT SERIAL NUMBER - FROM THE LABEL

TO PROTECT YOUR WARRANTY ALWAYS USE GENUINE HI-FORCE PARTS.




	TOP LVL BOM
	TOP LVL EVD
	Drawing View3

	MOTOR EVD
	Drawing View4

	SK EVD
	Drawing View5

	HTWP2142AR spare parts sheet.pdf
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View7

	Sheet2
	Drawing View4
	Drawing View5

	Sheet3
	Drawing View6

	HTWP2142AR Iss 2.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View25
	Drawing View26

	Sheet5
	Drawing View34
	Detail View A (2 : 6.7)

	Sheet4


	HTWP2142ARP1.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View7

	Sheet2
	Drawing View4
	Drawing View5

	Sheet3
	Drawing View6





